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Manufacturer: COELBO S.r.l.

Via S. Margherita, 83
| - 20861 Brugherio (MB)
Italy

Additional
manufacturing
locations:

This certificate is issued as verification that a sample(s), representative of production, was assessed and tested and found to comply with the
IEC Standard list below and that the manufacturer's quality system, relating to the Ex products covered by this certificate, was assessed and
found to comply with the IECEx Quality system requirements.This certificate is granted subject to the conditions as set out in IECEx Scheme
Rules, IECEx 02 and Operational Documents as amended

STANDARDS :
The equipment and any acceptable variations to it specified in the schedule of this certificate and the identified documents, was found
to comply with the following standards

IEC 60079-0:2017 Explosive atmospheres - Part 0: Equipment - General requirements
Edition:7.0

IEC 60079-1:2014-06 Explosive atmospheres - Part 1: Equipment protection by flameproof enclosures "d"
Edition:7.0

IEC 60079-11:2011  Explosive atmospheres - Part 11: Equipment protection by intrinsic safety "i"
Edition:6.0

IEC 60079-31:2013  Explosive atmospheres - Part 31: Equipment dust ignition protection by enclosure "t"
Edition:2

This Certificate does not indicate compliance with safety and performance requirements
other than those expressly included in the Standards listed above.

TEST & ASSESSMENT REPORTS:
A sample(s) of the equipment listed has successfully met the examination and test requirements as recorded in:

Test Report:
FR/INE/ExTR13.0065/02

Quality Assessment Report:

IT/CES/QAR10.0009/10



https://www.iecex-certs.com/deliverables/REPORT/69614/view
https://www.iecex-certs.com/deliverables/REPORT/65680/view
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EQUIPMENT:

Equipment and systems covered by this Certificate are as follows:

Range of flameproof enclosures made in aluminium light alloy. They can be provided with a glass window as specified in manufacturer's
descriptive documentation. The cover and the body shall be fixed by stainless steel screws having minimum vyield stress: 450 N/mm? (typical
grade A2-70 or better).

These enclosures are intended to contain mainly electrical and/or electronical "NIS" components, they can also contain "IS" elements covered
by a separated IECEXx certificate. The versions containing intrinsic safety associated apparatus have to respect power limits reported in table,
otherwise the enclosure shall be equipped with an internal thermal probe..

Enclosures could be fitted with accessories : command and signalling units covered by the certificate IECEx INE 14.0023U and draining and
breathing devices & bulkheads covered by the certificate IECEx INE 14.0045U.

These enclosures get the degree of protection IP66 or IP65 or IP64 in accordance with IEC 60529, but the final marking should be in
accordance with the minimum degrees of protection of accessories mounted on the enclosures.

SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF USE: YES as shown below:

» The dimensions of flameproof joints are different from the values specified in the tables of the IEC 60079-1 standard. For any repair,
contact the manufacturer.

» The stainless steel screws used for the assembly of the various parts of explosion-proof enclosures must have minimum yield stress: 450
N/mm? (typical grade A2-70).
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DETAILS OF CERTIFICATE CHANGES (for issues 1 and above)
For the issue N°02:

Standard update : IEC 60079-0:2017, IEC 60079-1:2014, IEC 60079-31:2013

Add the possibility to mount breathing and draining devices certified as component IECEx INE 14.0045U
Add the possibility to install Gamma Radiation Monitor inside the enclosures

Add the Tamb=+55°C on the table of maximum power dissipated

Annex:

IECEx INE 13.0065X-02_Annex.pdf
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PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY

Enclosures are intended to be used in range of ambient temperatures:

Enclosure size Minimum
CCF or CCV Temperature

All except 16, 16A and 16B -20°C or -50°C IIB or 1IB+H;

N o +40°C or +50°C
Only 16, 16A, 16B -20°C or -40°C or +55°C or +60°C 11B or 1IB+H,

Only 16, 16A, 16B -50°C (H2)

Maximum Temperature Gas Group

For enclosure without intrinsic safety element:

Maximum supply voltage: 1000 Vac or Vdc
Maximum dissipated powers are defined in the Table 1.

For enclosure with intrinsic safety element:

The minimum ambient temperature must be in accordance with the “IS” elements installed inside the enclosures (barriers, terminals...).

Maximum supply voltage for Non ‘IS’ elements: 1000 Vac or Vdc

Maximum supply voltage for “IS” elements: 250 V

Maximum dissipated powers are defined in the Table 2 for enclosures without thermal probes and in the Table 1 for enclosures with thermal probes.
The maximum threshold of thermal probe shall be: (maximum barrier's temperature - 5°C) +5°C

MARKING

Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:

For enclosure without intrinsic safety element:

COELBO

| - 20861 Brugherio
CCF...orCCV...®

IECEX INE 13.0065X

(Serial number)

Ex db IIB or 1IB+H; or (H,) T6...T3 Gb
Ex th IIIC T85°C...T200°C Db

P @

..°C<Tamb<...°C®

Tcable : @

WARNING :

DO NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT
DO NOT OPEN WHEN ENERGIZED ®

The type is completed by nhumbers and/or letters in accordance with the manufacturing variations.
IP66 or IP65 or IP64

See parameters relating to safety

See tables below

If there is a switchgear inside the enclosure
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For enclosure with intrinsic safety element:

COELBO

| - 20861 Brugherio

CCF...orCCV... @

IECEX INE 13.0065X

(Serial number)

Ex db [ia [IB or [IC Ga] IIB or lIB+H, or (H;) T6...T3 Gb
Ex tb [ia Da] IlIC T85°C...T200°C Db

1P@

..°C<Tamb<...°C®

Tcable : @

WARNING :

DO NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT
DO NOT OPEN WHEN ENERGIZED ©

(1) The type is completed by numbers and/or letters in accordance with the manufacturing variations.
(2) 1P66 or IP65 or IP64

(3) See parameters relating to safety

(4) See tables below

(5) If there is a switchgear inside the enclosure

ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS

Enclosures from 800 cm®to 4700 cm®:

In accordance with clause 16.1 of the IEC 60079-1 standard, an overpressure test of a period comprised between 10 and 60 seconds under:
e 10.2 bar for -20°C.
e 13.4 bar for -50°C.

Enclosures from 4701 cm®to 17700 cm?:

In accordance with clause 16.1 of the IEC 60079-1 standard, an overpressure test of a period comprised between 10 and 60 seconds under
e 11.6 bar for -20°C.
e 14.6 bar for -50°C.

Enclosures from 17701 cm?®to 80500 cm?:

In accordance with clause 16.1 of the IEC 60079-1 standard, an overpressure test of a period comprised between 10 and 60 seconds under
e 13.7 bar for -20°C.
e 16.7 bar for -50°C.

Enclosures from 80501 cm3to 161000 cm?:

In accordance with clause 16.1 of the IEC 60079-1 standard, an overpressure test of a period comprised between 10 and 60 seconds under
e 15.6 bar for -20°C.

e 17.7 bar for -40°C and -50°C




IECEX Certificate
of Conformity

Certificate No.: IECEX INE 13.0065X
Issue No.: 02
Page 3 of 5
Annex: |IECEx INE 13.0065X-02_Annex.pdf

Table 1: Maximum dissipated power for enclosures with window and/or with IS element protected by thermal probes

Temperature
class

Tamb (°C) 50 55 50 55 50 55 50 55
CCFOG 17 13 27 23 50 a7 83 80
CCF1G 22 18 & 31 66 62
CCF1AG 25 20 40 35 76 71
CCF2G 41 33 65 57
CCF3G 50 40 80 70
CCF3AG 65 52 91
CCF4G 37 28 55 51
CCF4AG 48 36 72 66
CCF5G 59 44 89 81
CCF5AG 72 54 99
CCF6G 66 49 99 90
CCF6AG 80 60
CCF7G 82 61
CCF7AG 99 74
CCF8G 80 60
CCF8AG 82
CCF9G 78
CCF9AG 94
CCF10G 93
CCF10AG
CCF10BG
CCF11G
CCF11AG
CCF11BG
CCF12G
CCF12AG
CCF12BG
CCF13G
CCF14G
CCF16G
CCF16AG
CCF16BG
CCF20G
CCF20AG
CCF20BG
Tcable

T6/T85°C T5/T100°C T4/T135°C T3/T200°C
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Table 2: Maximum dissipated power for enclosures with IS element without thermal probes

Ambient temperature of the
enclosure:
Maximum ambient
temperature of IS barriers

CCFO0G

CCF1G
CCF1AG
CCF2G
CCF3G
CCF3AG
CCF4G
CCF4AG
CCF5G
CCF5AG
CCF6G
CCF6AG
CCF7G
CCF7AG
CCF8G
CCF8AG
CCF9G
CCF9AG
CCF10G
CCF10AG
CCF10BG
CCF11G
CCF11AG
CCF11BG
CCF12G
CCF12AG
CCF12BG
CCF13G
CCF14G
CCF16G
CCF16AG
CCF16BG
CCF20G
CCF20AG
CCF20BG

40°C 50°C

70°C 80°C 70°C
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LIST OF THE COMPONENT INTENDED TO BE INSTALLED ON THE ENCLOSURES

Designation

Manufacturer

Certificate

Standards

Ex marking

Command and
signalling units

COELBO

IECEX INE 14.0023U

IEC 60079-0:2017
IEC 60079-1:2014
IEC 60079-31:2013

Ex db IIC or IIB+H2 or IIB Gb
Ex tb IlIC Db

IP66

Tamb: -60°C or -50°C to +80°C
Ts: -60°C or -50°C to +180°C

Draining and
breathing devices
& bulkheads

VD**S (with
plastic cap)
VF**S
VDF**S

IECEX INE 14.0045U

IEC 60079-0:2017
IEC 60079-1:2014
IEC 60079-31:2013

Ex db IIB+H2 T6 Gb
Ex tb IlIC Db

IP66

Tamb : -60°C to +60°C

V**S
VD**S
Pr*Gx*

IECEX INE 14.0045U

IEC 60079-0:2017
IEC 60079-1:2014
IEC 60079-31:2013

Ex db 1IB+H2 T6 Gb
Ex tb IlIC Db

IP64

Tamb : -60°C to +60°C
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